1
MAPC-A3029-AB
 Rev.  V1
GaN on SiC Transistor, 40 W, 65 V
DC - 6 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

MAPC-A3029-AB
 Rev.  V1
GaN on SiC Transistor, 40 W, 65 V
DC - 6 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0035544
Assembly Parts List
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution, 0.96 - 1.4 GHz
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
R2 RES,1/16W,0603,1%,2.2 OHMS Yageo  RC0603JR-072R2L
R3 RES,1/16W,0603,1%,15.4 OHMS Vishay CRCW060315R4FKEA
R1 RES,1/16W,0603,1%,187 OHMS Vishay CRCW0603187RFKEA
C1 CAP, 24pF, +/-5%, 0603,  ATC AVX 600S240JT250XT
C2 CAP, 1.8pF,+/-0.1pF, 0603, ATC AVX 600S1R8BT250XT
C3,C4 CAP, 3.6pF,+/-0.1pF, 0603,  ATC AVX 600S3R6BT250XT
C5, C6 CAP, 0.8pF, +/-0.1 pF, 0603,  ATC ATC 600S0R8AT250XT
C7,C8 CAP, 0.5pF, +/- 0.05pF, 0603, ATC AVX 600S0R5AT250XT
C9 CAP, 0.3pF,+/- 0.05pF, 0603,  ATC AVX 600S0R3AT250XT
C10 CAP, 100pF, +/-5%, 0603,  ATC AVX 600S101FT250XT
C11 CAP 10UF 16V TANTALUM, 2312 AVX TAJC106M016RNJ
C12,C17 CAP,33000PF, 0805,100V, X7R MURATA GRM21BR72A333KA01
C13,C18 CAP, 470PF, 5%, 100V,  0603,  X7R Murata GCM1885C2A471JA16
C14 CAP, 68pF,+/-5%pF, 0603, ATC AVX 600S680JT250XT
C15 CAP, 33 UF, 20%, G CASE Kemet EDH336M100A9PAA
C16 CAP, 1.0UF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MURATA GCJ31CR72A105KA01
C19 CAP, 56PF +/- 5%, 0603 , ATC600S AVX  600S560FT250XT
L1 INDUCTOR, SMT, 0603, 5.6nH, 5%, RoHS COMPLIANT JOHANSON DIELECTRIC L-14C5N6SV4S